
Motorkhana Championship
Round 3, 14 Sep 2025, Surface: Seal
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.
NS indicates non point scoring entry N/A indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)
# Indicates a wrong direction and best time of the slowest competitor, including penalties, plus 5 seconds has been used
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1 Neil Gardner Frisbe BZR-7 RWD 30.78 19.58 33.48 41.58 20.50 26.38 172.30 0.00 0.00 172.3 1 30 RWD 30

2 Chris Protheroe MAZSAN MX-5 RWD 34.09 20.78 33.08 40.11 21.25 26.40 175.71 3.41 3.41 175.71 2 26 RWD 26

3 Steve Hall HT5199 Mini FWD 31.76 20.03 33.84 41.51 22.20 27.72 177.06 4.76 1.35 177.06 3 23 FWD 30

4 Robin Parr N/A Mini FWD 32.27 22.01 35.93 41.92 23.25 28.85 184.23 11.93 7.17

5 Daniel Males JY3382 Mini FWD 41.03 * 20.19 34.65 41.41 29.84 28.43 195.55 23.25 11.32 195.55 4 20 FWD 26

6 Gavin Williams PPG466 BRZ RWD 38.39 25.98 39.57 * 42.73 21.39 28.58 196.64 24.34 1.09 196.64 5 18 RWD 23

7 Rob Turner LTM78 MX-5 RWD 36.05 26.36 38.29 47.50 24.96 31.67 204.83 32.53 8.19 204.83 6 16 RWD 20

8 Michael Price N/A Mini FWD 46.78 * 31.98 35.85 42.27 22.10 28.06 207.04 34.74 2.21

9 Dan Collis KRSDUP MX-5 RWD 47.71 26.80 37.65 44.84 23.84 30.30 211.14 38.84 4.10 211.14 7 14 RWD 18

10 Adrian Harris 68Moke Moke FWD 48.03 * 24.72 37.93 47.77 23.18 31.90 213.53 41.23 2.39 213.53 8 13 FWD 23

11 Steve Hellberg BBU301 MX-5 RWD 43.13 27.50 39.03 49.94 24.49 30.55 214.64 42.34 1.11 214.64 9 12 RWD 16

12 Peter Flewellen KUQ455 Mini FWD 43.16 27.58 43.49 * 49.45 23.93 30.04 217.65 45.35 3.01 217.65 10 11 FWD 20

13 Des Shackel LRH172 MX-5 RWD 43.18 31.52 40.43 47.92 24.33 32.75 220.13 47.83 2.48 220.13 11 10 RWD 14

14 Elliot McKenzie ABC399 MX-5 RWD 42.32 37.37 * 38.06 46.82 24.08 32.11 220.76 48.46 0.63 220.76 12 9 RWD 13

15 Sam Steemson AJH668 J MX-5 RWD 45.54 34.00 * 41.39 50.60 23.87 33.62 229.02 56.72 8.26 229.02 13 8 RWD J 12 30

16 Fraser Mckenzie AJH397 MX-5 RWD 51.63 27.27 40.25 51.21 * 25.65 33.16 229.17 56.87 0.15 229.17 14 7 RWD 11

17 Charlie Newham ANG656 MX-5 RWD 45.02 33.13 * 38.61 56.11 * 24.56 37.96 235.39 63.09 6.22 235.39 15 6 RWD 10

18 Allan Coker GRYRIS GR Yaris AWD 54.46 31.33 40.25 55.00 25.17 34.17 240.38 68.08 4.99 240.38 16 5 AWD 30

19 Zara Betman HHM26 J F MX-5 RWD 45.73 43.54 39.41 50.44 25.85 42.96 # 247.93 75.63 7.55 247.93 17 4 RWD J F 9 26 30

20 Joris Sanders N/A 120i RWD 46.24 37.07 41.80 56.76 25.73 42.96 # 250.56 78.26 2.63

21 Caleb Sanders N/A 120i RWD 46.13 30.83 46.56 59.26 * 34.84 # 32.98 250.60 78.30 0.04

22 Coby Francis HLJ922 J Altezza RWD 53.01 40.29 47.88 54.09 29.49 34.66 259.42 87.12 8.82 259.42 18 3 RWD J 8 23

23 Dan Winders N/A Corolla FWD 46.44 30.57 52.88 # 69.15 # 26.64 34.87 260.55 88.25 1.13

24 Dalton de Ronde Robo N/A Mazda 3 FWD 49.52 30.78 52.88 # 56.65 34.84 # 36.03 260.70 88.40 0.15

25 Aurora Betman HHM26 J F MX-5 RWD 55.84 42.88 42.97 69.15 # 26.23 33.88 270.95 98.65 10.25 270.95 19 2 RWD J F 7 20 26

26 Natasha Bayer N/A F Swift FWD 59.43 41.59 42.95 64.15 34.84 # 42.96 # 285.92 113.62 14.97

27 Barton Bromley PCS718 Cayman RWD 54.26 48.54 # 52.88 # 69.15 # 25.93 42.96 # 293.72 121.42 7.80 293.72 20 1 RWD 6

Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A

Neil Gardner 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 1

Chris Protheroe 4 4 4 4 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 2

Steve Hall 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 5 3 3 3

Robin Parr 3 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 7 4 7 4

Daniel Males 7 7 3 5 4 5 2 5 24 5 5 5

Gavin Williams 6 6 7 7 14 7 7 6 3 6 6 6

Rob Turner 5 5 8 6 10 6 10 7 15 7 11 7

Michael Price 18 18 18 16 5 12 6 8 4 8 4 8

Dan Collis 19 19 9 11 7 10 8 9 8 9 9 9

Adrian Harris 20 20 6 10 8 9 11 10 6 10 12 10

Steve Hellberg 9 9 11 8 12 8 14 11 13 11 10 11

Peter Flewellen 10 10 12 9 22 11 13 13 10 13 8 12

Des Shackel 11 11 17 12 17 13 12 12 12 12 14 13

Elliot McKenzie 8 8 22 19 9 15 9 14 11 14 13 14

Sam Steemson 13 13 20 18 18 17 16 16 9 15 17 15

Fraser Mckenzie 22 22 10 17 15 16 17 15 17 16 16 16

Charlie Newham 12 12 19 15 11 14 20 17 14 17 23 17

Allan Coker 25 25 16 22 15 20 19 19 16 19 19 18

Zara Betman 14 14 26 23 13 21 15 18 19 18 24 19

Joris Sanders 16 16 21 21 19 19 22 20 18 20 24 20

Caleb Sanders 15 15 15 13 23 18 23 21 25 21 15 21

Coby Francis 23 23 23 24 24 24 18 23 23 23 20 22

Dan Winders 17 17 13 14 25 22 25 24 22 24 21 23

Dalton de Ronde Robo 21 21 14 20 25 23 21 22 25 22 22 24

Aurora Betman 26 26 25 25 21 25 25 26 21 25 18 25

Natasha Bayer 27 27 24 26 20 26 24 25 25 26 24 26

Barton Bromley 24 24 27 27 25 27 25 27 20 27 24 27
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